CDA March Tournament

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Debater

Gabriel Puskarz
St Paul Catholic

Aniket Gupta
Joel Barlow

Adrianna Gavriloi...
Staples

Michael Yang (N)
Farmington

Zia Mohamed Mak...

Pomperaug

William Jackson
St Paul Catholic

Kaylee Wang
Loomis Chaffee

Zayden Rashid (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Sophia Baker (N)
Joel Barlow

Ethan Liu (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Addison Kurtz (N)
St Paul Catholic

Liam Harrison (N)
Staples

Rishita Kulkarni (N)

Academy of Aeros...

Jade Lan (N)
Staples

Jamie Lee (N)
Farmington

Emery Oppenheim
Joel Barlow

Ayaan lbrahim (N)
Farmington

Kaya McLean (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Evelyn Elliott (N)

Academy of Aeros...

Yahvi Sharma (N)
Farmington

Pts

110.5

110.5

109

109

108

108

108

108

107.5

107.5

107.5

107

107

106.5

106

106

106

106

105.5

105.5

Rnk

10

5.33

10

Farmington Novice

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

OPt

26.4

25.28

25.66

25.93

25.36

26.03

25.33

25.46

25.81

25.46

26.4

26.1

25.07

25.66

25.91

25.7

25.93

25.33

25.07

25.81

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

ORk

4

5.54

4.68

4.6

5.54

5.12

4.56

5.12

4.68

5.62

5.54

5.16

4.75

4.68

5.54

5.62

4.62

OpW

3

2.25

2.25

2.5

1.5

2.25

2.5

1.75

1.67

2.25

2.25

15

Rand

67.46

83.88

83.79

61.45

75.77

59.49

12.57

44.43

44.27

10.04

70.75

13.04

99.35

27.97

61.22

19.76

7.46

91.35

15.51

50.15

Speakers in Order

Raw Scores

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W2127.5R2:

W4129

W2128 R2:

W1327

W12255R2:

2328

W2127 R2:

W2127.5

W1227.5R2:

1426

W1325 R2:

4127.5

4326 R2:

W1228.5

3426 R2:

W1228

W3127 R2:

1427

3427 R2:

W1227.5

W1228 R2:

W4126.5

W2125.5R2:

W 3227

2325 R2:

W2127

W2125 R2:

2327

3126 R3:

W1226 R2:

3425

W2126.5R2:

W1228.5

34255 R2:

W1227.5

2325 R2:

W1227

W4127.5R2:

4326

W2127 R3:

W1228.5R3:

W1227.5R3:

W 1327.5R3:

W1326.5R3:

42727 R3:

W1227 R3:

W2127 R3:

W1326 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W1226.5R3:

W2126.5R3:

W2127.5R3:

W2126.5R3:

W1426 R4:

W1326.5R3:

W3127 R3:

W1227 R3:

W2126.5R3:

42265 R3:

Printed 2026-03-08 17:41:42 GMT Page 1 of 4

W1327

4327

W1228

2327

W3228

W2128.5

W1226.5

W2127

W1427.5

W1226.5

W3126.5

W1228

W2127.5

W1228

W?2327.5

41285

3224

W2126

w2127

W14255



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Nathan Mitchell (N)
St Paul Catholic

Aidan Tebbutt (N)
Staples

Robiann Thompso...
Windsor HS DT

Simone Kaur
South Windsor HS...

Samuel Goldman...
Joel Barlow

Charles Rabinowitz
Joel Barlow

Alex Lansing (N)
Waterford

Alexis Wang (N)
Simsbury

Sharon Sara (N)
Joel Barlow

Alexandria Farsht...
Windsor HS DT

Jalyn Wan (N)
Farmington

Kendall Hartung (N)
Robert E. Fitch

Jada Clarke (N)
St Paul Catholic

Gia Arora
South Windsor HS...

Arnab Karmokar (N)
Bethel

Abigail O’Connor (...

St Paul Catholic

Chiamaka Chidiadi
South Windsor HS...

Aishi Nimmagadd...
Naugatuck

Zoe Olsen (N)
Pomperaug

Pranav Ramanath...
Bethel

Ethan D’Auria (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Adriana Sirois (N)
Robert E. Fitch

105.5

105.5

105

105

104.5

104.5

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.33

103

103

11

9.33

10

10.67

13

12

12

25.68

26.1

25.46

25.36

25.82

25.28

25.82

25.57

25.82

25.46

25.5

25.8

25.68

25.36

26.27

26.03

24.9

25.68

25.36

26.27

25.73

25.76

5.06

4.68

5.62

5.39

4.68

4.93

4.68

5.62

5.18

5.02

4.41

5.39

4.58

4.6

6.12

4.62

4.58

5.18

5.31

2.5

1.75

2.25

2.5

2.25

1.75

2.5

1.75

2.25

2.25

2.33

2.5

2.25

2.33

2.25

40.62

10.41

80.58

29.09

53.49

51.74

14.76

71.06

96.29

63.25

88.88

51.88

31.68

68.83

12.67

49.64

54.63

5.43

93.36

34.31

61.79

90.96

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W2126 R2:

3426

W1225.5R2:

W?2326.5

W 3125.5R2:

W1227

4325 R2:

W3126

W1226 R2:

W1227

W2126 R2:

W 3126

42255 R2:

2426.5

42245 R2:

W3126

W1226 R2:

W2126.5

W 3126.5R2:

W21 26

W 31255R2:

W1227

43255 R2:

24255

24265 R2:

4325 R2:

W1325

W1227 R3:

W 3124.5R2:

4126

1425 R2:

W3126.5

4325 R2:

24255

W1226 R2:

1424

W1226.5R3:

W1225 R2:

W1326

W1326 R2:

43255

4226 R3:

W1226 R3:

24726 R3:

W2128 R3:

W31255R3:

W2126.5R3:

W13255R3:

42255 R3:

W3125 R3:

2425 R3:

34255 R3:

W2426 R3:

W2326 R4:

W1228 R3:

4324 R4:

24255 R3:

1426 R3:

W3127 R3:

W13255R3:

34245 R4:

43255 R3:

2125 R3:

Printed 2026-03-08 17:41:42 GMT Page 2 of 4

W1327.5

W2127.5

W2126.5

3226

4226

4326

W1326.5

W2128

2426.5

W2126.5

4326

2427

43255

3226

4327

W2128

W2126

2426

W3228

3426.5

W3126.5

4226.5



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Louis Lin (N)
Farmington

Annabel Lau
Joel Barlow

Anjana Vijay (N)

Academy of Aeros...

Andy Lin (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Sam Cuoco (N)
Pomperaug

Olivia Eskew (N)

Robert E. Fitch

Jack McLean (N)
St Paul Catholic

Evelyn Jung (N)
Farmington

Logan Couture (N)

Waterford

Angela Rodriguez...

St Paul Catholic
Karl Pazdrak (N)

Academy of Aeros...

Azlan Lee (N)
Farmington

Ivanka Haglund (N)

Waterford

Maddison DelLine...

Robert E. Fitch

Nina Petrenko (N)

Pomperaug

Lucy Burke (N)
Naugatuck

Natan Veloso (N)

Bethel

Sruthi Jonnala

South Windsor HS...
Samyuktaa Arun (N)

Simsbury

Kundana Krithika...

Farmington

Clara Serraro (N)

Robert E. Fitch

ALisha Mehta (N)

Farmington

103

103

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102

102

101.5

101.33

101

100.5

100.5

100.5

99.5

99.5

99

99

99

99

99

99

12

13

11

12

13.33

14.67

11

10

10

12

15

12

13

13

13

14

25.5

25.7

25.28

25.73

25.17

25.76

25.68

25.91

25.42

25.68

25.28

25.68

25.42

25.55

25.17

25.68

25.46

25.76

25.57

25.9

25.55

25.9

5.18

4.75

5.5

5.18

5.12

5.31

5.06

5.16

4.41

5.5

4.75

5.16

5.12

4.62

4.56

4.56

5.16

4.56

2.25

15

1.75

2.25

2.25

1.67

1.5

2.25

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.25

97.86

58.49

55.81

96.35

7.87

77.56

17.36

91.95

28.53

99.99

77.53

33.98

83.14

23.74

40.92

44.75

36.78

52.72

76.28

1.15

80.97

13.45

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W1324.5R2:
W1226.5
W1225.5R2:
3425

4325 R2:
W21255
W1224 R2:
W13255
2426 R2:
2425

W 1326.5R2:
3425
W1225 R2:
4326.5
1324 R3:
W1225 R2:
W23255
24255 R2:
3425 R2:
W2125
43235 R2:
42255
W2125.5R2:
W32255
2424 R2:
3426.5
24245 R2:
4226
34245 R2:
42245

W 3224.5R2:
23245
4324 R2:
W 1325
2423 R2:
W31255
4323 R2:
42255
4225 R2:
3426

4324 R2:
2425

3425 R3:
W 31255R3:
32255 R3:
4326 R3:
W1326.5R3:
1225 R3:
2425 R3:
W1426 R4:
3426 R3:
W 2 325.5 R4:
23255 R3:
W1426 R3:
3425 R3:
42255 R3:
W1324.5R3:
W 1325.5R3:
4225 R3:
4325 R3:
24245 R3:
W 4325 R3:
24245 R3:
W4 325 R3:

3427

4127

W1226.5

W1327

2325

2426

W31255

W?2326.5

W1225

3425

W12255

43255

W2124.5

W1324.5

23245

4225

4325

3425

W1226

43255

W13235

3425

Printed 2026-03-08 17:41:42 GMT Page 3 of 4



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Gavin Morse (N)
Hall

Saanvi Maheshwari
South Windsor HS...

Harveen Kaur
South Windsor HS...

Jaedon Emerich (N)
Waterford

Sai Nara
South Windsor HS...

Aaron Chan (N)
Farmington

Noah Macri (N)
Farmington

Sebastian Latif (N)
Hall

Ryan Carbone (N)
Bethel

Saanvi Nigam
South Windsor HS...

Lucy Juncadella (N)
Joel Barlow

Rania Virdokian (N)
Windsor HS DT

Kahinisri Dinesh
South Windsor HS...

Sahasra Erigela (N)
Farmington

Aarna Gupta

South Windsor HS...
Jimmy Devlin (N)
Farmington

Dresden Snell (N)
Hall

Zahir Mwanjirani (N)
Hall

98.67

98.5

98.5

98.5

98

98

98

97.5

97.5

97

97

97

96.5

96.5

96

95

94.67

94.5

10.67

13

14

13

13

16

12

14

10

14

16

13

16

13

15

16

16

25.83

25.54

24.9

25.82

25.76

25.21

25.68

26.18

25.46

24.96

25.81

25.8

24.96

25.81

25.54

25.21

25.83

26.18

4.91

5.06

6.12

4.93

4.81

4.75

4.43

4.56

5.31

4.56

5.02

5.31

4.62

5.06

4.81

4.91

4.43

1.75

2.5

2.5

1.75

2.25

2.25

1.75

2.5

2.14

20.37

14.17

58.72

37.58

48.59

13.53

94.49

69.94

13.34

58.57

88.73

25.24

29.41

33.49

67.04

15.35

52.17

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:
R4:

43245 R2:
W2125.5R2:
W1425
1423 R2:
W1325
42235 R2:
24255
4323 R2:
W3126
4324 R2:
34235
3423 R2:
42245
34235 R2:
4325

W 3224 R2:
3224
43245 R2:
W1224

W 1324.5R2:
1424

3424 R2:
42245
3424 R2:
W1224
W4123 R2:
3424
W1225 R2:
W1424
34245 R2:
3423
43235 R2:
4323 R2:
34245

43255 R3:
3424 R3:
1425 R3:
W 1324.5R3:
3424 R3:
4326.5 R3:
W14255R3:
3425 R3:
2425 R3:
24245 R3:
W1325 R3:
W4224 R3:
4224 R3:
42725 R3:
3424 R3:
4324 R3:
34245 R3:
4323 R3:

4224

3424

W21255

W1325

4325

3424

4325

3424

34245

4324

W14235

24245

43245

W1424.5

4323

34235

2423

4324

Printed 2026-03-08 17:41:42 GMT Page 4 of 4



