

CDA March Tournament

Farmington Novice

Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Gabriel Puskarz St Paul Catholic	110.5	5	4	26.4	4	3	67.46	R1: W 2 1 27.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 1 3 27 R4: W 4 1 29
2	Aniket Gupta Joel Barlow	110.5	6	3	25.28	5	2.25	83.88	R1: W 2 1 28 R2: W 1 2 28.5 R3: 4 3 27 R4: W 1 3 27
3	Adrianna Gavrilo... Staples	109	5	3	25.66	5.54	1.75	83.79	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: W 1 2 28 R4: 2 3 28
4	Michael Yang (N) Farmington	109	6	3	25.93	4.68	2.25	61.45	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 1 3 27.5 R3: 2 3 27 R4: W 2 1 27.5
5	Zia Mohamed Mak... Pomperaug	108	5	3	25.36	5.22	2	75.77	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: W 1 3 26.5 R3: W 3 2 28 R4: 1 4 26
6	William Jackson St Paul Catholic	108	5	2	26.03	4.6	2.5	59.49	R1: W 1 3 25 R2: 4 2 27 R3: W 2 1 28.5 R4: 4 1 27.5
7	Kaylee Wang Loomis Chaffee	108	6	3	25.33	5.54	1.5	12.57	R1: 4 3 26 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 2 28.5
8	Zayden Rashid (N) Loomis Chaffee	108	7	3	25.46	5.12	2	44.43	R1: 3 4 26 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 1 2 28
9	Sophia Baker (N) Joel Barlow	107.5	4	3	25.81	4.56	2.25	44.27	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: W 1 3 26 R3: W 1 4 27.5 R4: 1 4 27
10	Ethan Liu (N) Loomis Chaffee	107.5	9	3	25.46	5.12	2	10.04	R1: 3 4 27 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 2 27.5
11	Addison Kurtz (N) St Paul Catholic	107.5	10	4	26.4	4	3	70.75	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 3 1 26.5 R4: W 4 1 26.5
12	Liam Harrison (N) Staples	107	5	4	26.1	4.68	2.5	13.04	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 1 2 28 R4: W 3 2 27
13	Rishita Kulkarni (N) Academy of Aeros...	107	7	3	25.07	5.62	1.75	99.35	R1: 2 3 25 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 2 1 27
14	Jade Lan (N) Staples	106.5	9	3	25.66	5.54	1.75	27.97	R1: W 2 1 25 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 1 2 28 R4: 2 3 27
15	Jamie Lee (N) Farmington	106	5.33	3	25.91	5.16	1.67	61.22	R2: 3 1 26 R3: W 1 4 26 R4: W 2 3 27.5
16	Emery Oppenheim Joel Barlow	106	6	2	25.7	4.75	2.25	19.76	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 1 3 26.5 R3: 4 1 28.5 R4: 3 4 25
17	Ayaan Ibrahim (N) Farmington	106	9	3	25.93	4.68	2.25	7.46	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: W 3 1 27 R3: 3 2 24 R4: W 1 2 28.5
18	Kaya McLean (N) Loomis Chaffee	106	10	3	25.33	5.54	1.5	91.35	R1: 3 4 25.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 2 27.5
19	Evelyn Elliott (N) Academy of Aeros...	105.5	7	3	25.07	5.62	1.75	15.51	R1: 2 3 25 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 1 2 27
20	Yahvi Sharma (N) Farmington	105.5	7	2	25.81	4.62	2	50.15	R1: W 4 1 27.5 R2: 4 2 26.5 R3: W 1 4 25.5 R4: 4 3 26

21	Nathan Mitchell (N) St Paul Catholic	105.5	8	2	25.68	5.06	2	40.62	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: 3 4 26	R2: 4 2 26	R3: W 1 3 27.5
22	Aidan Tebbutt (N) Staples	105.5	9	4	26.1	4.68	2.5	10.41	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R4: W 2 3 26.5	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: W 2 1 27.5
23	Robiann Thompso... Windsor HS DT	105	7	3	25.46	5.62	1.75	80.58	R1: W 3 1 25.5 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: 2 4 26	R3: W 2 1 26.5
24	Simone Kaur South Windsor HS...	105	9	2	25.36	5.39	2.25	29.09	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 3 1 26	R2: W 2 1 28	R3: 3 2 26
25	Samuel Goldman... Joel Barlow	104.5	8	3	25.82	4.68	2.5	53.49	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: W 3 1 25.5	R3: 4 2 26
26	Charles Rabinowitz Joel Barlow	104.5	11	3	25.28	5	2.25	51.74	R1: W 2 1 26 R4: W 3 1 26	R2: W 2 1 26.5	R3: 4 3 26
27	Alex Lansing (N) Waterford	104	6	2	25.82	4.93	2	14.76	R1: 4 2 25.5 R4: 2 4 26.5	R2: W 1 3 25.5	R3: W 1 3 26.5
28	Alexis Wang (N) Simsbury	104	6	2	25.57	5.25	1.75	71.06	R1: 4 2 24.5 R4: W 3 1 26	R2: 4 2 25.5	R3: W 2 1 28
29	Sharon Sara (N) Joel Barlow	104	8	3	25.82	4.68	2.5	96.29	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: W 2 1 26.5	R2: W 3 1 25	R3: 2 4 26.5
30	Alexandria Farsht... Windsor HS DT	104	9	3	25.46	5.62	1.75	63.25	R1: W 3 1 26.5 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: 2 4 25	R3: W 2 1 26.5
31	Jalyn Wan (N) Farmington	104	9	2	25.5	5.18	1.75	88.88	R1: W 3 1 25.5 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 4 3 26
32	Kendall Hartung (N) Robert E. Fitch	104	9	1	25.8	5.02	2.25	51.88	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: 2 4 25.5	R2: W 2 4 26	R3: 2 4 27
33	Jada Clarke (N) St Paul Catholic	104	9.33	2	25.68	4.41	2	31.68	R1: 2 4 26.5	R2: W 2 3 26	R4: 4 3 25.5
34	Gia Arora South Windsor HS...	104	10	2	25.36	5.39	2.25	68.83	R1: 4 3 25 R4: W 1 3 25	R2: W 1 2 28	R3: 3 2 26
35	Arnab Karmokar (N) Bethel	104	10.67	2	26.27	4.58	2.33	12.67	R1: W 1 2 27	R3: 4 3 24	R4: 4 3 27
36	Abigail O'Connor (... St Paul Catholic	104	13	2	26.03	4.6	2.5	49.64	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R4: 4 1 26	R2: 2 4 25.5	R3: W 2 1 28
37	Chiamaka Chidiadi South Windsor HS...	103.5	4	2	24.9	6.12	1	54.63	R1: 1 4 25 R4: W 3 1 26.5	R2: 1 4 26	R3: W 2 1 26
38	Aishi Nimmagadd... Naugatuck	103.5	8	1	25.68	4.62	2.25	5.43	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 2 4 25.5	R2: W 3 1 27	R3: 2 4 26
39	Zoe Olsen (N) Pomperaug	103.5	12	3	25.36	5.22	2	93.36	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 1 4 24	R2: W 1 3 25.5	R3: W 3 2 28
40	Pranav Ramanath... Bethel	103.33	12	2	26.27	4.58	2.33	34.31	R1: W 1 2 26.5	R3: 3 4 24.5	R4: 3 4 26.5
41	Ethan D'Auria (N) Loomis Chaffee	103	9	3	25.73	5.18	1.75	61.79	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: W 1 3 26	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: W 3 1 26.5
42	Adriana Sirois (N) Robert E. Fitch	103	9	1	25.76	5.31	2.25	90.96	R1: W 1 3 26 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: 2 1 25	R3: 4 2 26.5

43	Louis Lin (N) Farmington	103	12	2	25.5	5.18	1.75	97.86	R1: W 1 3 24.5 R2: 3 4 25 R3: 3 4 27 R4: W 1 2 26.5
44	Annabel Lau Joel Barlow	103	13	2	25.7	4.75	2.25	58.49	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: W 3 1 25.5 R3: 4 1 27 R4: 3 4 25
45	Anjana Vijay (N) Academy of Aeros...	102.5	7	2	25.28	5.5	1.5	55.81	R1: 4 3 25 R2: 3 2 25.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 2 1 25.5
46	Andy Lin (N) Loomis Chaffee	102.5	9	3	25.73	5.18	1.75	96.35	R1: W 1 2 24 R2: 4 3 26 R3: W 1 3 27 R4: W 1 3 25.5
47	Sam Cuoco (N) Pomperaug	102.5	9	1	25.17	5.12	2.25	7.87	R1: 2 4 26 R2: W 1 3 26.5 R3: 2 3 25 R4: 2 4 25
48	Olivia Eskew (N) Robert E. Fitch	102.5	11	1	25.76	5.31	2.25	77.56	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R2: 1 2 25 R3: 2 4 26 R4: 3 4 25
49	Jack McLean (N) St Paul Catholic	102	12	2	25.68	5.06	2	17.36	R1: W 1 2 25 R2: 2 4 25 R3: W 3 1 25.5 R4: 4 3 26.5
50	Evelyn Jung (N) Farmington	102	13.33	3	25.91	5.16	1.67	91.95	R2: 1 3 24 R3: W 1 4 26 R4: W 2 3 26.5
51	Logan Couture (N) Waterford	101.5	8	3	25.42	5	2	28.53	R1: W 1 2 25 R2: 3 4 26 R3: W 1 2 25 R4: W 2 3 25.5
52	Angela Rodriguez... St Paul Catholic	101.33	14.67	2	25.68	4.41	2	99.99	R1: 2 4 25.5 R2: W 2 3 25.5 R4: 3 4 25
53	Karl Pazdrak (N) Academy of Aeros...	101	11	2	25.28	5.5	1.5	77.53	R1: 3 4 25 R2: 2 3 25.5 R3: W 1 2 25.5 R4: W 2 1 25
54	Azlan Lee (N) Farmington	100.5	9	1	25.68	4.75	2	33.98	R1: 4 3 23.5 R2: W 1 4 26 R3: 4 3 25.5 R4: 4 2 25.5
55	Ivanka Haglund (N) Waterford	100.5	10	3	25.42	5	2	83.14	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: 3 4 25 R3: W 2 1 24.5 R4: W 3 2 25.5
56	Maddison DeLine... Robert E. Fitch	100.5	10	1	25.55	5.16	2	23.74	R1: 2 4 24 R2: 4 2 25.5 R3: W 1 3 24.5 R4: 3 4 26.5
57	Nina Petrenko (N) Pomperaug	99.5	12	1	25.17	5.12	2.25	40.92	R1: 2 4 24.5 R2: W 1 3 24.5 R3: 2 3 24.5 R4: 4 2 26
58	Lucy Burke (N) Naugatuck	99.5	15	1	25.68	4.62	2.25	44.75	R1: 3 4 24.5 R2: W 1 3 25.5 R3: 4 2 25 R4: 4 2 24.5
59	Natan Veloso (N) Bethel	99	9	1	25.46	4.56	2.5	36.78	R1: W 3 2 24.5 R2: 4 2 25 R3: 4 3 25 R4: 2 3 24.5
60	Sruthi Jonnala South Windsor HS...	99	12	1	25.76	5	2	52.72	R1: 4 3 24 R2: 4 3 25 R3: 3 4 25 R4: W 1 3 25
61	Samyuktaa Arun (N) Simsbury	99	13	2	25.57	5.25	1.75	76.28	R1: 2 4 23 R2: 2 4 24.5 R3: W 1 2 26 R4: W 3 1 25.5
62	Kundana Krithika... Farmington	99	13	1	25.9	4.56	2.25	1.15	R1: 4 3 23 R2: W 4 3 25 R3: 4 3 25.5 R4: 4 2 25.5
63	Clara Serraro (N) Robert E. Fitch	99	13	1	25.55	5.16	2	80.97	R1: 4 2 25 R2: 2 4 24.5 R3: W 1 3 23.5 R4: 3 4 26
64	ALisha Mehta (N) Farmington	99	14	1	25.9	4.56	2.25	13.45	R1: 4 3 24 R2: W 4 3 25 R3: 3 4 25 R4: 2 4 25

65	Gavin Morse (N) Hall	98.67	10.67	1	25.83	4.91	2	2.14	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: 4 3 25.5 R3: 4 2 24
66	Saanvi Maheshwari South Windsor HS...	98.5	9	2	25.54	5.06	1.75	20.37	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: 3 4 24 R3: 3 4 24 R4: W 1 4 25
67	Harveen Kaur South Windsor HS...	98.5	13	2	24.9	6.12	1	14.17	R1: 1 4 23 R2: 1 4 25 R3: W 2 1 25.5 R4: W 1 3 25
68	Jaedon Emerich (N) Waterford	98.5	14	2	25.82	4.93	2	58.72	R1: 4 2 23.5 R2: W 1 3 24.5 R3: W 1 3 25 R4: 2 4 25.5
69	Sai Nara South Windsor HS...	98	13	1	25.76	5	2	37.58	R1: 4 3 23 R2: 3 4 24 R3: 4 3 25 R4: W 3 1 26
70	Aaron Chan (N) Farmington	98	13		25.21	4.81	2	48.59	R1: 4 3 24 R2: 4 3 26.5 R3: 3 4 24 R4: 3 4 23.5
71	Noah Macri (N) Farmington	98	16	1	25.68	4.75	2	13.53	R1: 3 4 23 R2: W 1 4 25.5 R3: 4 3 25 R4: 4 2 24.5
72	Sebastian Latif (N) Hall	97.5	12		26.18	4.43	2.5	94.49	R1: 3 4 23.5 R2: 3 4 25 R3: 3 4 24 R4: 4 3 25
73	Ryan Carbone (N) Bethel	97.5	14	1	25.46	4.56	2.5	69.94	R1: W 3 2 24 R2: 2 4 25 R3: 3 4 24.5 R4: 3 2 24
74	Saanvi Nigam South Windsor HS...	97	10	1	24.96	5.31	1.75	13.34	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: 2 4 24.5 R3: 4 3 24 R4: W 1 2 24
75	Lucy Juncadella (N) Joel Barlow	97	14	3	25.81	4.56	2.25	58.57	R1: W 1 3 24.5 R2: W 1 3 25 R3: W 1 4 23.5 R4: 1 4 24
76	Rania Virdokian (N) Windsor HS DT	97	16	1	25.8	5.02	2.25	88.73	R1: 3 4 24 R2: W 4 2 24 R3: 2 4 24.5 R4: 4 2 24.5
77	Kahinisri Dinesh South Windsor HS...	96.5	13	1	24.96	5.31	1.75	25.24	R1: 3 4 24 R2: 4 2 24 R3: 4 3 24.5 R4: W 1 2 24
78	Sahasra Erigela (N) Farmington	96.5	16	2	25.81	4.62	2	29.41	R1: W 4 1 23 R2: 4 2 25 R3: W 1 4 24.5 R4: 3 4 24
79	Aarna Gupta South Windsor HS...	96	13	2	25.54	5.06	1.75	33.49	R1: W 1 2 25 R2: 3 4 24 R3: 4 3 23 R4: W 1 4 24
80	Jimmy Devlin (N) Farmington	95	15		25.21	4.81	2	67.04	R1: 3 4 24.5 R2: 4 3 24 R3: 3 4 23.5 R4: 3 4 23
81	Dresden Snell (N) Hall	94.67	16	1	25.83	4.91	2	15.35	R1: 4 3 23.5 R2: 3 4 24.5 R3: 2 4 23
82	Zahir Mwanjirani (N) Hall	94.5	16		26.18	4.43	2.5	52.17	R1: 4 3 23 R2: 4 3 23 R3: 4 3 24 R4: 3 4 24.5